3.83"
4.16"
3.95"
3.37"
4.7"
3.95"
Angled Curved Fascia -
Solid (SF)

Voltage (120V, 277V)
Intergrated Sensor (OBO - Occupancy Sensor)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S17-LED - VCF - PF - 4' - SO - 3500K - SC  - 277 - OBO
S17-LED
DIMENSIONS AND LIGHT ENGINE:
Extending less than 4" from the wall, Series 17 is
ADA compliant and uses mid-powered LEDs
yielding long life and even light distribution.
INTEGRATED SENSORS:
Each unit is available with an optional integrated
ultrasonic occupancy sensor.
Series 17 LED ADA WM Technical SheetFINELITE
DIFFUSERS:
Standard with frosted acrylic diffuser at the
top and bottom openings.
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for the most current data.
In
dustry Best
LED Warranty
1100
Year
1100
Year
ACF
VCF
 Occupancy
Sensor
Signal White is standard finish
©
 2015 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  CTK0046. 03/15
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
©
 2015 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  CTK0046. 03/15
CONSTRUCTION: Fixture channel is 6063-T6 extruded
aluminum. Fascia covers are die-formed 20-gauge
steel. Mounting clips are constructed from 22-gauge
die-formed steel. All components are hard-tooled to
tolerances of +/- 0.010".
ENDCAPS: Flat endcap, 14-gauge die-formed steel,
adds 0.1" to each end.
OPTICS: 96W standard reflector, die-formed painted
steel, 96% reflectance white finish. Virgin acrylic UV
stabilized lensed diffuser behind perforated fascia is
standard.
DIFFUSERS: Standard with top 0.080" and bottom
0.060" frosted acrylic diffusers
LIGHT ENGINE: Light engine is made up of high
performance mid-powered  LEDs and is designed to
distribute heat properly to maximize the life of the LED.
LED color temperature: 3000K, 3500K, 4000K.
DRIVER: High performance Constant Current
Reduction (CCR) driver standard. Can be wired as
dimming or non-dimming. Dimming is compatible with
0-10V controls with a range of 10%-100%. Driver is
fully accessible. Power Factor: ≥0.9. Total Harmonic
Distortion (THD) <20%. Expected driver lifetime:
100,000 hours. Lutron driver options: Lut3W- 3-wire
driver, LutES - EcoSystem driver, Lut2W - 2-wire driver.
*Driver is wired for dimming or non-dimming.
Dimming is compatible with 0-10v controls with a
range of 100-10%. Separate dimming for uplight and
downlight.
LUMEN MAINTENANCE: Series 17 LED is rated to
deliver 90% lumen maintenance (L90) to 100,000
hours and 70% lumen maintenance (L70) to 168,000